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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda {l Condominium

From 07/01/2023 to 07/31/2023

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
OPERATING INCOME
ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $29,047.46 $28,798.00 $249.46 $203,357.22 $201,586.00 $1,771.22 $345,576.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,415.00 4,415.00 - 30,905.00 30,905.00 - 52,980.00
4030-00 Late Fees 175.00 - 175.00 1,150.00 - 1,150.00 -
4040-00 Fines/Violations 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.06 - 1.06 5.85 - 5.85 -
4070-00 Gate Card - - - 50.00 - 50.00 -
4080-00 Key Income - - - 150.00 - 150.00 -
4095-00 Parking Income - - - 200.00 - 200.00 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $33,738.52 $33,213.00 $525.52 $235,918.07 $232,491.00 $3,427.07 $398,556.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $33,738.52 $33,213.00 $525.52 $235,918.07 $232,491.00 $3,427.07 $398,556.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense 948.63 150.00 (798.63) 1,276.92 1,050.00 (226.92) 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 21.00 10.00 {11.00) 147.00 70.00 (77.00) 120.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 150.00 150.00 500.00 1,050.00 550.00 1,800.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits - 112.00 112.00 1,790.34 784.00 (1,006.34) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection 1,026.99 79.00 (947.99) 1,026.99 563.00 (473.99) 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense 1,188.00 1,188.00 - 7,128.00 8,316.00 1,188.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 1,017.90 1,300.00 282.10 7,160.90 9,100.00 1,939.10 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 75.16 205.00 129.84 1,225.92 1,435.00 208.08 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 110.00 110.00 681.62 770.00 88.38 1,320.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 175.00 1,715.00 1,540.00 2,940.00
5065-00 insurance Expense - 13,600.00 13,600.00 82,213.26 95,200.00 12,986.74 163,200.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman's - 100.00 100.00 - 700.00 700.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $4,277.68 $17,249.00 $12,971.32 $103,325.95 $120,743.00 $17,417.05 $206,988.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 430.16 350.00 (80.16) 2,909.32 2,450.00 (459.32) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 276.10 135.00 (141.10) 1,349.88 945.00 (404.88) 1,620.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,315.93 2,205.00 (110.93) 17,399.51 15,435.00 (1,964.51) 26,460.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 11,891.27 5,500.00 (6,391.27) 44,979.92 38,500.00 (6,479.92) 66,000.00
Total UTILITIES $14,913.46 $8,190.00 ($6,723.46) $66,638.63 $57,330.00 ($9,308.63) $98,280.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
6015-00 Electrical Repairs 618.36 125.00 (493.36) 5,015.02 875.00 (4,140.02) 1,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 1,314.31 600.00 (714.31) 33,906.31 4,200.00 (29,706.31) 7,200.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 300.00 300.00 3,100.00 2,100.00 (1,000.00) 3,600.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $1,932.67 $1,025.00 ($907.67) $42,021.33 $7,175.00 ($34,846.33) $12,300.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 07/01/2023 to 07/31/2023

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections $- $18.00 $18.00 $- $126.00 $126.00 $216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance - 128.00 128.00 904.31 896.00 (8.31) 1,636.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 6,050.00 7,000.00 950.00 12,000.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 200.00 200.00 - 1,400.00 1,400.00 - 2,400.00
6575-00 Pool Contract 350.00 300.00 (50.00) 2,450.00 2,100.00 (350.00) 3,600.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 1,350.00 3,500.00 2,150.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage 90.00 38.00 (52.00) 270.00 266.00 (4.00) 456.00
6599-00 Supplies - 150.00 150.00 1,839.66 1,050.00 (789.66) 1,800.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,140.00 $2,334.00 $1,194.00 $14,263.97 $16,338.00 $2,074.03 $28,008.00
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
7000-00 General Reserves 4,415.00 4,415.00 - 30,905.00 30,805.00 - 52,980.00
Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,415.00 $4,415.00 3- $30,905.00 $30,905.00 $- $52,980.00
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $26,678.81 $33,213.00 $6,534.19 $257,154.88 $232,491.00 ($24,663.88) $398,556.00

Net Income: $7,059.71 $0.00 $7,059.71 ($21,236.81) $0.00 ($21,236.81) $0.00

Date : 08/28/2023 10:20 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2023. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2



Assets
CASH- OPERATING
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due toffrom Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENTASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:

Total Assets:
Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comeast Income
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:

RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing Reserve
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating

Total EQUITY:

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2023

$24,321.87
50.00
(69,795.51)

($45,423.64)

183,140.27
69,795.51

$252,935.78

19,885.00
(1,000.00)

$18,885.00

64,817.20

$64,817.20

$291,214.34

48,194.21
10,269.25
2,835.00
64,288.81
906.58

$126,493.85

2,503.55
48,159.12
3,550.39
(13,864.90)
12,081.85
5,307.11
(70,892.55)
328,160.96
750.00

$316,655.53

(130,698.23)

($130,698.23)

—————————————————
OO
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Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda It Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2023

Net Income Gain / Loss ($21,236.81)

($21,236.81)

Total Liabilities & Equity: $291,214.34
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium

g% From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 07/01/2023 to 07/31/2023
Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $10,793.76 $32,803.29 $19,375.18 $24.321.87
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($69,795.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($69,795.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $189,716.62 $115,503.65 $122,080.00 $183,140.27
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $69,795.51 $0.00 $0.00 $69,795.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $19,062.62 $33,737.46 $32,915.08 $19,885.00
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance $64,817.20 $0.00 $0.00 $64,817.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($41,839.21) $257,592.54 $263,947.54 ($48,194.21)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($9,333.47) $5,721.06 $6,656.84 ($10,269.25)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($64,288.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($64,288.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($906.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($906.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($2,454.90) $0.00 $48.65 ($2,503.55)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($47,313.92) $0.00 $845.20 ($48,159.12)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($3,476.54) $0.00 $73.85 ($3,550.39)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $14,064.90 $0.00 $200.00 $13,864.90
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($12,715.72) $0.00 $266.13 ($12,981.85)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($4,941.10) $0.00 $366.01 ($5,307.11)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing Reserve $61,948.55 $122,080.00 $113,136.00 $70,892.55
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($327,843.15) $0.00 $317.81 ($328,160.96)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($500.00) $0.00 $250.00 ($750.00)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $130,698.23 $0.00 $0.00 $130,698.23
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($174,309.76) $4,415.00 $33,462.46 ($203,357.22)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($26,490.00) $0.00 $4,415.00 ($30,905.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($975.00) $0.00 $175.00 ($1,150.00)
40-4040-00 Fines/Violations $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 ($100.00)
40-4060-00 interest Income - Operating ($4.79) $0.00 $1.06 ($5.85)
40-4065-00 interest Income - Reserve $0.00 $48.65 $48.65 $0.00
40-4070-00 Gate Card ($50.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($50.00)
40-4080-00 Key Income ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00)
40-4095-00 Parking Income ($200.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($200.00)
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $328.29 $948.63 $0.00 $1,276.92
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda 1l Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 07/01/2023 to 07/31/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

50-5015-00 Bank Charges $126.00 $21.00 $0.00 $147.00
50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $1,790.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,790.34
50-5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection Permit $0.00 $1,026.99 $0.00 $1,026.99
50-5035-00 Management Expense $5,940.00 $1,188.00 $0.00 $7,128.00
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $6,143.00 $1,580.18 $562.28 $7,160.90
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $1,150.76 $112.74 $37.58 $1,225.92
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $681.62 $0.00 $0.00 $681.62
50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $82,213.26 $0.00 $0.00 $82,213.26
57-5710-00 Electricity $2,479.16 $430.16 $0.00 $2,909.32
57-5740-00 Telephone $1,073.78 $379.60 $103.50 $1,349.88
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $15,083.58 $2,315.93 $0.00 $17,399.51
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $33,088.65 $11,891.27 $0.00 $44,979.92
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $4,396.66 $618.36 $0.00 $5,015.02
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $32,592.00 $1,314.31 $0.00 $33,906.31
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.00
65-6645-00 Lake Maintenance $904.31 $0.00 $0.00 $904.31
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $5,550.00 $500.00 $0.00 $6,050.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $1,200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $1,400.00
65-6575-00 Pocl Contract $2,100.00 $350.00 $0.00 $2,450.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,350.00
65-6598-00 Storage $180.00 $90.00 $0.00 $270.00
65-8599-00 Supplies $1,839.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,839.66
70-7000-00 General Reserves $26,490.00 $4,415.00 $0.00 $30,905.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4.415.00 $4,415.00 $0.00

Totals: $0.00 $603,798.82 $603,798.82 $0.00
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700 Nw 1!38 Avenue Unit 1

Current

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

La Arboleda | Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2023

$0.00 $0.00 $575.00

Total: $367.95 $207.05
ARBT002 - liiana Aday ewner . .  Last Payment: $376.55 on 07/24/2023
700 Nw 106Avenue Unit2 ; ‘ . .- -
Total: $80.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.94
ARB7004 - Maria Cecilia Lapez aner ~ - ‘ - -  Last ﬁ‘axgment‘:ﬁ?é?,aﬁ on 07/31/2023
YOONw‘lOﬁAvenueUmM ~ ; . .. =
Total: $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
ARB7122 - Dora Maria De Polanco Owner ‘  Last Payment: $328.54 on 07/25/2023
712 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 2 ~ . .
Total: $151.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151.02
ARBT143 - Dallla Del Pilar Allen Owner . ‘  LastPayment $448.43 on 07/12/2023
714 Nw 106 Avenue Unit3 - . - .
Total: $91.94 $0.00 0. 0 $0.00 $91.94
ARB7203 - Estate Of Myriam Tobon Gwner k Last Paymant $376.55 on 07/1 2.12623
720 Nw 106 Avenue Unita ; Collection Status: Attorney
Total: $401.55 $401.55 $25.00 $1,658.40 $2,486.50
ARB7204 - Omar Betancourt & Carmen Batancourt Owner - _ Last Payment: $300.00 on 07/07/2023
720 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 4 . - ~ - ; Collection Status: 30 Day Letter
Total: $392.95 $392.95 $25.00 $375.89 $1,186.79
ARB?302 - Silvia Marrero Owner '  Last Payment: $380.00 on 07/25/2023
730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 - ‘ ~ . ~
Total: $376.55 $376.55 $0.00 $1,314.60 $2,067.70
_ARB7305 - T&M Investments Group Owner- | Last Payment: §367.95 on 06/14/2023
730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit5 ~ -
Total: $392.95 $260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $652.95
ARB7307 - Maria Elena Vila Owner Last Payment: $333.45 on 07/03/2023
730 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 7 ~ ; -
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ARBT308 - Alberto Bobak Owner | ‘ Last Payment: $643,88 on 07/25/2023
730 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 8 - ‘ .
Total: $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
ARB7501 - Hector M. Rﬁyoi Jr. Owner k Last Payment: $355.00 on 07/25(2023
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit1 ‘
Total: $355.00 $184.80 $0.00 $0.00 $539.80
ARB7504 - Dolores Garcia & Eric Garcia Owner _ Last Payment: $344.97 on 07/06/2023
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ‘ ~ ‘
Total: $344.97 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $369.97
ARB7508 - Bertha Bagaria Owner Last Payment: $344.97 on 07/14/2023
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8
Total: $100.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.40
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Description

ARBT603 - Angel Castro & A
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

Over 30

Total: $369.97 $0.00

ARB7604 - Luis Bemardo Turusata & mana Mana Gnnzaies Urquijo Gwner

760 Nw. 106 Avenue Unit4

$0 00 $0. 00

La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2023

$369.97
Last Payment $321 .00 on {36130/2023

$0.00 $0.00

Total: $346.94 $0.94 $347.88
ARB7703 - Ivania Morazan Owner | .  Last Payment: $365.92 on 07/15/2023
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 . ; - . ‘

Total: $8.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.12
ARB7707 - Angel Parrilla & Sheila Leon Owner ‘ . Last Payment: $368.00 on 07/25/2023
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit7 ~ ; - ; ; - . ~

Total: $92.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92.84
ARBT708 - Joaquin Danlel Owner ' .  Last Payment: $376.55 on 07/12/2023
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 ; ; . - .

Total: $44.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.50
ARB7801 - Century Invest Lic Owner | . Last Payment: $363.26 on 12/01/2022.
780 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 1 Collection Status: 30 Day Letter

Total: $456.17 $456.17 $25.00 $1,070.55 $2,007.89
ARB7822 - Rafael Orfila & Nelly Sanabrfa Owner k . Last Faymeﬁt: $448.43 on 07105/2(}23
782 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ; - ‘ -

Total: ($0.05) $0.00 so 00 $0.00 ($0.05)
ARB7864 - Alberto Laurel Owner Last Payment: $448 43 on 0712512(323
786 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ; ~

Total: $448.43 $414.33 $0.00 $0.00 $862.76
ARBB007 - Alba Acosta Owner ‘ Last Payment: $344.97 on 07/25/2023
800 Nw 108 Avenue Unit 7 ~ -

Total: $31.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.80
ARB8122 - Samara G. Glyn Owner Last Payment: $448.43 on 07/01/2023
812 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ‘ .

Total: $448.43 $10.92 $0.00 $0.00 $459.35
ARBS8301 - Mary Leidy Radriguaz Macias & Laura Gonzalez Rodriguez Owner Last Payment: $333.45 on 07/05/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ; ‘ ‘

Total: $66.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.24
ARBB303 - Douglas J. Quintana Owner ‘ Last Payment: $391.94 on 07/25/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ‘ ‘

Total: $321.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $321.94
ARBB304 - Alain Bello Rey & Yanira Rey. Owner Last Payment: $333.45 on 07/31/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4 ‘

Total: $333.45 $333.45 $0.00 $394.87 $1,061.77
ARB8307 - Juan M. Rodriguez Owner ‘ Last Payment: $376.55 on 07/12/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7

Total: ($0.47) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.47)
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2023

Description Current ver 60
ARB8308 - Oscar Benavides Own: Last Payment: $333.45 on 07
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit8 . ... '
Total: $73.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.92
;ARBBM)‘! Jesus Menéndez & Sandra Menendez Owner - k -  Last Payihem: $294§86 bn 07!25/2023
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ‘ . . ‘ - ‘
Total: $367.95 $325.36 $0.00 $0.00 $693.31
ARB8402 - Irma Fernandez Owner k k  Last Payment: 1, 140.00 on 06/23/2023
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ; . _ Collection Status: Attorney
Total: $401.55 $401.55 $25.00 $2,299.43 $3,127.53
ARBBS501 - Roberta Jorge Pelarigo Owner  Last Payment: $367.95 on 07/25/2023
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 . ; - -
Total: $137.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137.95
ARBB8502 - Jose A, Polanco & Rosa Owner k Last Payment: $635.00 on 06/27/2023
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit2 ; . ‘ .
Total: $154.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154.88
ARBB504 - Mercy Levine Owner ‘ ‘ _ Last Payment: $367.95 on 07/25/2023
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4 ‘ .
Total: $125.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.87
ARB#8604 - Orlando Sendon & Margarita Sendon Owner  Last Payment: $348.00 on 07/20/2023
860 Nw 108 Avenue Unit4 - -
Total: $367.95 $120.07 $0.00 $0.00 $488.02
ARBB722 - Carlos Cards Owner k Last P‘aymeﬁt: $448.43 on 07/14/2023
872 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ; ; ‘
Total: $448.43 $85.24 $0.00 $0.00 $533.67
ARBB743 - Arturo Rodriguez 8 Sara Rodriguez Owner |  Last Payment: $448.43 on 07/24/2023
874 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ~ ‘ ~ ;
Total: $447.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $447.30
Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total
La Arboleda Il Condominium $8,675.33 $3,995.93 $100.00 $7,113.74 $19,885.00
Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2023 $574.48
Assessment 2022 $227.09
Assessment 2023 $18,983.43
Owner Fines 2023 $100.00
AR Total: $19,885.00
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Cash Disbursement

L.a Arboleda Il Condominium
07/01/2023 - 07/31/2023

Date Check # Payee Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
07/07/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $415.58
Invoice #: 07072023

50-5040-00 Payroll Services w/e 07/07/2023 $415.58
07/07/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $72.00

Invoice #: 70723
50-5040-00 Payroll taxes w/e 07/07/2023 $34.42

50-5041-00 Payroll taxes w/e 07/07/2023 $37.58
07/10/2023 3803 BEST TREE TRIMMING BY DIAZ INC $550.00

Invoice #: 1030

65-6550-00 Cut 6/13/2023 $550.00
07/10/2023 3804 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $90.00

Invoice #: 07194387

65-6598-00 Quarterly storage rental $30.00
07/10/2023 3805 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,188.00

Invoice #: 07194383

50-5035-00 July service $1,188.00
07/10/2023 3806 LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,415.00

Invoice #: 6/2023

70-7000-00 June reserve $4,415.00
07/10/2023 3807 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT $152.94

Invoice #: PSI-74272
65-6545-00 May service $152.94

07/10/2023 3808 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $200.00
Invoice #: 16465

65-6565-00 July service $200.00
07/10/2023 3809 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,315.93

Invoice #: 2989839W440

57-5750-00 July service $2,315.93
07/10/2023 3810 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $1,050.00
Invoice #: 10601
65-6575-00 July service $350.00
Invoice #: 3/2023
65-6575-00 March service $350.00
Invoice #: 6/2023

65-6575-00 June service $350.00
07/10/2023 3811 FPL $391.30

Invoice #: 51547 7/14/23

57-5710-00 Serv. to 06/23/2023 $391.30
07/10/2023 3812 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $922.23

Invoice #: 4507644200 7/13/23

57-5760-00 Serv. to 06/14/2023 $922.23
07/10/2023 3813 KILOWATTS ELECTRIC & LIGHTING SUPPLY, CORP. $283.55

Invoice #: 07102023
60-6015-00 LED lamp $283.55
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
07/01/2023 - 07/31/2023

Date Check # Payee Amount

07/13/2023 3814 LAZARO GONZALEZ $990.00
Invoice #: 50294

60-6055-00 Job in common areas $990.00
07/2172023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $415.57

Invoice #: 072123

50-5040-00 Payroll Services wie 07/21/2023 $415.57
07/21/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $72.01

Invoice #: 72123
50-5040-00 Payroll taxes wle 07/21/23 $34.43

50-5041-00 Payroll taxes w/e 07/21/23 $37.58
07/21/2023 3815 LAZARO GONZALEZ $659.12

Invoice #: 07212023
60-6015-00 Reimb. for materials $334.81

60-8055-00 Reimb. for materials $324.31
07/21/2023 3816 BEST TREE TRIMMING BY DIAZ INC $500.00

invoice #: 1062

65-6550-00 Cut 07/11/2023 $500.00
07/21/2023 3817 LAARBOLEDA it CONDO. ASSOC. $4,415.00

Invoice #: 7/2023

70-7010-00 July reserve $4,415.00
07/14/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $58.95

Invoice #: 07142023

50-5040-00 Payroll Service $58.95
07/28/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $58.95

Invoice #: 07282023

50-5040-00 Payroll Service $58.95
07/17/2023 0 AT&T $138.05

Invoice #: 287325281177 7/27/23
57-5740-00 Serv. to 07/04/2023 $138.05
07/17/2023 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00
50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - Monthly service fee; Monthly service fee $21.00
Account Totals # Checks: 23 $19,375.18

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

07/21/2023 1065 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP Voided on 7/21/2023 9:12:28AM $0.00
Invoice #: 782
30-3107-00 B# 782 30% roof replacement $111,040.00
07/21/2023 1066 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $11,040.00
Invoice #: 782
30-3107-00 B# 782 30% roof replacement $11,040.00
Account Totals # Checks: 2 $11,040.00
Association Totals # Checks: 25 $30,415.18
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Bank Account Recongciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 07/31/2023)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amf
Uncleared ltems
04/10/2023 FPL 0 ($392.99)
07/10/2023 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 3810 ($1,050.00)
07/21/2023 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. 3817 ($4,415.00)
07/21/2023 BEST TREE TRIMMING BY DIAZ INC 3816 ($500.00)
07/31/2023 Deposit from batch 6661 6661 - Online Payment 396 $348.00
Total Uncleared ($6,009.99)
Cleared Items

Credits
07/03/2023  07/05/2023  Deposit from batch 6307 6307 - Online Payment 371 $1,149.83
07/04/2023  07/05/2023  Deposit from batch 6331 6331 - Revo-Credit Card 373 $376.55
07/05/2023  07/05/2023  Deposit from batch 6370 6370 - Auto Payment 376 $355.00
07/05/2023  07/06/2023  Deposit from batch 6262 6262 - ACH Payment 372 $1,731.91
07/05/2023  07/05/2023  Deposit from batch 6334 6334 - Scanned Checks 374 $3,744.08
07/06/2023  07/10/2023  Deposit from batch 6348 6348 - Online Payment 375 $344.97
07/06/2023  07/06/2023 Deposit from batch 6371 6371 - Auto Payment 377 $448.43
07/07/2023  07/07/2023  Deposit from batch 6369 6369 - Online Payment 378 $344.97
07/10/2023  07/11/2023 Deposit from batch 6384 6384 - Online Payment 380 $1,070.37
07/10/2023 07/10/2023 Deposit from batch 6389 6389 - Scanned Checks 379 $1,453.07
07/11/2023 07/12/2023 Deposit from batch 6410 6410 - Online Payment 381 $431.17
07/12/2023  07/12/2023  Deposit from batch 6428 6428 - Scanned Checks 382 $4,850.70
07/14/2023  07/14/2023 Deposit from batch 6480 6480 - Scanned Checks 384 $448.43
07/14/2023  07/14/2023  Deposit from batch 6503 6503 - Auto Payment 386 $689.89
07/14/2023  07/14/2023  Deposit from batch 6479 6479 - Scanned Checks 383 $712.92
07/14/2023  07/14/2023 Deposit from batch 6500 6500 - Scanned Checks 385 $1,121.06
07/17/2023  07/18/2023 Deposit from batch 6504 6504 - Online Payment 387 $710.89
07/18/2023  07/18/2023 Deposit from batch 6522 6522 - Auto Payment 388 $321.94
07/19/2023  07/19/2023 Deposit from batch 6531 6531 - Auto Payment 390 $333.45
07/19/2023  07/19/2023  Deposit from batch 6524 6524 - Online Payment 389 $2,300.00
07/24/2023  07/24/2023 Deposit from batch 6550 6550 - Auto Payment 391 $824.98
07/25/2023  07/25/2023  Deposit from batch 6555 6555 - Scanned Checks 392 $5,891.60
07/26/2023  07/25/2023  Deposit from batch 6587 6587 - Auto Payment 393 $1,378.34
07/27/2023  07/27/2023 Deposit from batch 6647 6647 - Auto Payment 394 $448.43
07/31/2023  07/31/2023  Interest $1.06
07/31/2023  07/31/2023  Deposit from batch 6668 6668 - Scanned Checks 395 $1,071.25

Total Cleared Credits $32,555.29

Debits
06/20/2023  07/03/2023  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3794 ($850.00)
06/20/2023  07/03/2023  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3793 ($450.00)
06/29/2023  07/05/2023  CJC FAST SERVICES CORP 3801 {$1,280.00)
06/29/2023  07/03/2023  LAZARO GONZALEZ 3800 ($900.00)
06/29/2023  07/03/2023  LAZARO GONZALEZ 3802 {$194.31)
07/07/2023  07/07/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($415.58)
07/07/2023  07/07/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($72.00)
07/10/2023  07/21/2023  LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. 3806 ($4,415.00)
07/10/2023  07/13/2023  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 3809 {($2,315.93)
07/10/2023  07/13/2023  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 3805 ($1,188.00)
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Bank Account Reconciliation

L.a Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 07/31/2023)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Am
07/10/2023  07/12/2023  MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER 3812 ($922.23)
07/10/2023  07/17/2023  BEST TREE TRIMMING BY DIAZ INC 3803 ($550.00)
07/10/2023  07/13/2023 FPL 3811 ($391.30)
07/10/2023  07/13/2023  KILOWATTS ELECTRIC & LIGHTING 3813 ($283.55)
SUPPLY, CORP.
07/10/2023  07/17/2023  SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 3808 ($200.00)
07/10/2023  07/20/2023  SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 3807 ($152.94)
07/10/2023  07/13/2023  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 3804 ($90.00)
07/13/2023  07/17/2023  LAZARO GONZALEZ 3814 ($990.00)
07/14/2023  07/14/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($58.95)
07/17/2023  07/17/2023  AT&T 0 ($138.05)
07/17/2023  07/17/2023  CITY NATIONAL BANK 0 ($21.00)
07/21/2023  07/26/2023  LAZARO GONZALEZ 3815 ($659.12)
07/21/2023  07/21/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($415.57)
07/21/2023  07/21/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($72.01)
07/28/2023  07/28/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($58.95)
Total Cleared Debits ($17,084.49)
City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $ 26,574.81

Uncleared Items: ($6,009.99)

Adjusted Balance: $ 32,584.80

Bank Ending Balance: $ 32,584.80

Difference: $-
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Ci
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Bank

Bai FinancIAL GROUP

W E GROW

LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC

YEARS

FLORIDA

P:11388/T:/S:

Page: 1of5
Account: XXXXX4036
Client Service
g{* Online CityTel
b citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489)
@ Your Banking Center Telephone
~ 1o 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839

Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours

Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

QPERATING ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT .
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 B
DORAL FL 33172-1407
For additional locations ;;/;L;:;ﬁ:&)
and hours, please visit ) e
citynational.com A
Association Interest Checking
Account Summary
Account: XXXXX4036  Beginning Balance: $17,114.00
Last Statement: June 30,2023  Ending Balance: $32,584.80
This Statement: July31,2023  Average Ledger Balance: $24,850.99
Low Balance: $14,719.69
Interest Earned This Period: $1.06
Interest Earned 2023: $5.85
Days In Period: 31
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Da i Iy A ctiVi ty \mee:h :r;;lm n;o;ze;; : ::u would vote for City National Bank
it : o y s :g Z:: :maia;:nk
e P i
#26 Best Bank for Jumbo Loans
06-30 Beginning balance 17,114.00 V28 et P Nt e i
07-03 Check # 3802 194.31 16,919.69 e .
07-03 Check #3793 450.00 16,469.69 J:m:&:::‘s:ﬁ:&‘z:ﬁ‘:mmﬁ;ﬁu&ﬁg{ﬁ%@
07-03 Check #3794 850.00 15,619.69 '
07-03 Check # 3800 500.00 14,719.69
07-05 Icl Deposit 355.00 15,074.69
07-05 Icl Deposit 3,744.08 18,818.77
07-05 Net Setimt 5/3 Bankcard Sys 5/3 Bankcard 376.55 19,195.32
Net Setimt 4445057332561 Rev
07-05 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6307 1,148.83 20,345.15
07-05 Check #3801 1,280.00 19,065.15
07-06 _Icl Deposit 448.43 19,513.58
07-06 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 1,731.91 21,245.49
07-07 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6348 344.97 21,590.46 SCAN TO YOTE
07-07 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 605084225177A00 72.00 21,518.46
07-07 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 5890636740086Lm 415,58 21,102.88

Continued on the next page

Put the

equity in your
home to work for you.’

ASK A BANKER HOW TO GET STARTED TODAY.

‘Loan products are subject o oredi? approval and program requissrnents. Terms and concditions apply.
This &5 niot o comwrsbment 10 lend. Loan prograns, terme. rates, and conditians are sulyect bo cheangs

without notive.

Join us on
social media!




Page: 20f5
Account: XXXXX4036
Date Description Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Balance
‘ Additions Subtractions ‘ ‘
07-10 Icl Deposit 1,453.07 22,555.95
07-10 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6369 344.97 22,900.92
07-11 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 6384 1,070.37 23,971.29
07-12 Icl Deposit 4,850.70 28,821.99
07-12 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6410 431.17 29,253.16
07-12 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001549509305 922.23 28,330.93
07-13 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 391.30 27,939.63
Webi

07-13 Waste Connection Web_pay 73086451071223 2,315.93 25,623.70
07-13 Check # 3804 90.00 25,533.70
07-13 Check # 3813 283.55 25,250.15
07-13 Check # 3805 1,188.00 24,062.15
07-14 Icl Deposit 448.43 24,510.58
07-14 Icl Deposit 689.89 25,200.47
07-14 Icl Deposit 712.92 25,913.39
07-14 Icl Deposit 1,121.06 27,034.45
07-14 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 928328791615 58.95 26,975.50
07-17 Att Payment 269383003Myw4z 138.05 26,837.45
07-17 Check # 3808 200.00 26,637.45
07-17 Check # 3803 550.00 26,087.45
07-17 Check #3814 990.00 25,097.45
07-17 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 25,076.45
07-18 Icl Deposit 321.94 25,398.39
07-18 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6504 710.89 26,109.28
07-19 Icl Deposit 333.45 26,442.73
07-20 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 6524 2,300.00 28,742.73
07-20 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 939926384315A00 72.01 28,670.72
07-20 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9405267778416Lm 415,57 28,255.15
07-20 Check # 3807 152.94 28,102.21
07-21 Check # 3806 4,415.00 23,687.21
07-24 Ic| Deposit 824.98 24,512.19
07-25 Icl Deposit 1,378.34 25,890.53
07-25 Icl Deposit 5,891.60 31,782.13
07-26 Check # 3815 659.12 31,123.01
07-27 Ic| Deposit 448.43 31,571.44
07-28 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 635086702708 58.95 31,512.49
07-31 Icl Deposit 1,071.25 32,583.74
07-31 Interest 1.06 32,584.80
07-31 Ending totals 32,555.29 17,084.49 32,584.80
Checks

Number Date  Amount Number Date Amount

3793 07-03 450.00 3805 07-13 1,188.00

3794* 07-03 850.00 3806 07-21 4,415.00

3800 07-03 900.00 3807 07-20 152.94

3801 07-05 1,280.00 3808* 07-17 200.00

3802 07-03 194.31 3813 07-13 283.55

3803 07-17 550.00 3814 07-17 990.00

3804 07-13 90.00 3815 07-26 659.12

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Check # 3793 Amount: $450.00 Date: 07/03/2023
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Check # 3794 Amount: $850.00 Date: 07/03/2023

! L svbian § Condorbin (ARB
P IsI0 NP BT Ausetus, W00
{ Ut FL33(R Chech Murober: ST
i
i
;o Eignt Hordred Pty And 00100 Didines
{ DRYE N
i ERITE RS )
| TIBE  DNVROTECH ROCFING QROUS
| OROEROF 13430 Sw 3B St - .
i Mo, L 23778
. S—

: S BEUR MR N S

FODOON3 734 SOLEO0L IR TRDAI LAOLEI&F »#D00008 5000

Gl Rne et Ang RPN Dolipes
paTE P
“mgRGER

YODE L ATARD GARALES -~ 2
ORISR GF 5 Mw B2 Qe -
e, FL 33156
el

Mgtk 23N 48 et winds el B

PODCEOOIBONY SOGLONL AR TEULI 906D 35 FOCOBOICODDS

ROCODIAN ke LDSE0DL IS PLALI M0N0 IS JO00DLREN00S

Check # 3802 Amount: $194.31 Date: 07/03/2023
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Check # 3803 Amount: $550.00 Date: 07/17/2023
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Check # 3793 Amount: $450.00 Date: 07/03/2023

Check # 3794 Amount: $850.00 Date: 07/03/2023
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Check # 3804 Amount: $90.00 Date: 07/13/2023 Check # 3804 Amount: $30.00 Date: 07/13/2023
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Check # 3806 Amount: $4,415.00 Date: 07/21/2023 Check # 3806 Amount: $4,415.00 Date: 07/21/2023
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Check # 3807 Amount: $152.94 Date: 07/20/2023
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Check # 3813 Amount: $283.55 Date: 07/13/2023 Check # 3813 Amount: $283.55 Date: 07/13/2023
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Check # 3814 Amount: $990.00 Date: 07/17/2023
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Check # 3814 Amount: $990.00 Date: 07/17/2023
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 07/31/2023)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt
Cleared ltems
Credits
07/21/2023  07/21/2023 Misc Scanned Deposit 91 $4,415.00
07/31/2023  07/31/2023 Interest $48.65
Total Cleared Credits $4,463.65
Debits
07/21/2023  07/31/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 1066 ($11,040.00)
Total Cleared Debits ($11,040.00)
City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $ 183,140.27
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 183,140.27
Bank Ending Balance: $ 183,140.27
Difference: $-
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Ci Account: XXXXX5155

National Client Service

Bank %“?@% Online @ CityTel
, %t citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489}
Bci FINANCIAL GROUP YEARS
WE GROW FLORIDA €2 Your Banking Center Telephone
HOA 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P11389/T /S Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

LA ARBOLEDA If CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 B
DORAL FL 331721407

and hours, please visit
citynational.com

NMLS 412469 .
For additional locations Member

Condo Tiered
Account Summary
Account: XXXXX5155  Beginning Balance: $189,716.62
Last Statement: June 30,2023  Ending Balance: $183,140.27
This Statement: July 31,2023 Average Ledger Balance: $190,927.10

Low Balance: $183,091.62

interest Earned This Period: $48.65

Interest Earned 2023: $370.18

Days In Period: 31

Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%
Da i ly A Ctivi ty nl;:?::z :'eng?MU would vote for City National Bank

: " " #22 Best Private Bank
Date  Description Deposits/  Withdrawals/ . Balance £ Dt Bl Bk S
L Additions _ Subtractions e r;xsci"mkr:m'nmm o Rest st Lancng
. #28 Best Bank for Jumbo Loans
06-30 Beginning balance 189,716.62 T B Pl ol o oing
07-21 lcl Deposit 4,415.00 194,131.62 :
07-31 Check # 1066 11,040.00 183,091.62 imng""m"""é?ﬂui?‘é?”;":m%ﬂ'&%zs‘:{“ﬁ:ﬁm
07-31 Interest 48.65 183,140.27
07-31 Ending totals 4,463.65 11,040.00 183,140.27
Checks
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1066 07-31 11,040.00
* Skip in Check Sequence
SCAN TO VOTE
Join us on

Continued on the next page social media!

Put the equity in your
home to work for you.’
ASK A BANKER HOW TO GET STARTED TODAY.

L oo products e subject 10 o approvnl and program recparements. Terns and conditions apply.
This = ot @ commsimend o lend. Loan programs, tervs, ralss, and conditions ars subec? (0 changs
without notice.




Check # 1066 Amount: $11,040.00 Date: 07/31/2023
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Check # 1066 Amount: $11,040.00 Date: 07/31/2023
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